Carefully read and understand the following warnings before operating this crimper.
WARNING!
An incorrect hose assembly can rupture or blow apart in use, resulting in serious injury, death
or property damage. REMEMBER: Others depend on you to make correct assemblies.
FOR SAFETY’S SAKE
USE THIS MACHINE ONLY IF YOU:
1. Receive hands-on TRAINING with the MobileCrimp® 4-20 and Gates assemblies.
2. Follow current GATES OPERATING MANUAL AND CRIMP DATA for the MobileCrimp 4-20.

state. For warranty service, contact Service Department, The Gates Rubber Company, 990
S. Broadway, P.O. Box 5887, Denver, Colorado 80217.
How to Order
Repair Parts
All parts for MobileCrimpTM 4-20 machine listed
in current replacement parts price sheets can be
ordered directly from The Gates Rubber Company,
Iola Distribution Center, 999 Michigan Ave.,
P.O. Box 606, Iola, KS 66749,
Phone (316) 365-6961.
When ordering, be sure to include the following
information:
1. Name of unit shown on front.
2. Product number of parts needed.
3. Description of parts needed.
4. Quantity of parts needed.
5. Serial number of machine.
For selling prices on inventoried parts, refer to
Hydraulic Power Crimp Equipment and Parts List
Price Schedule. Selling prices for parts not shown
in these lists will be furnished on request, or parts
will be shipped at prevailing prices and you will
be billed accordingly. For information regarding
prices, contact your local Gates representative or
The Gates Rubber Company, 990 South Broadway,
P.O. Box 5887, Denver, Colorado 80217.
When returning inoperable equipment, contact
your Gates sales representative and request a
return goods authorization form. Fill out and
send to:
The Gates Rubber Company
ATTN: Service Department
Unit 29 Receiving
901 S. Broadway
Denver, Colorado 80209-4009
The Gates Rubber Company
P.O. Box 5887
Denver, Colorado 80217-5887
The world’s most trusted name in belts, hose and hydraulics.
428-7561 (Auto)
35032-PS    (Ind)
9/02
®